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IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR OKLAHOMA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA

State of Oklahoma PLAINTIFF, )EII.ED IN DISTRICT COURT
i ) OKLAHOMA GOUNTY
: )
JOHN A FULLER ) . MAR 26 2014
)
) TIM RHODES

CF 2 20]4 - 2 0 86 DEFENDANT. . o

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COMES NOW
DAVID W. PRATER THE DULY ELECTED, QUALIFIED AND ACTING DISTRICT ATTORNEY IN
AND FOR OKLAHOMA COUNTY, DISTRICT NO. 7, STATE OF OKLAHOMA, AND ON HIS OFFICIAL OATH INFORMS THE
DISTRICT COURT THAT

COUNT 1 :. ON OR ABOUT THE 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2013, A.D., THE CRIME OF SEXUAL BATTERY
WAS FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY JOHN A.
FULLER, WHO KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY TOUCHED THE BODY OR PRIVATE
PARTS OF’ IN A LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS MANNER AND IN A MANNER CALCULATED
TO AROUSE AND EXCITE SEXUAL INTERESTS AND WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF @D,
TO-WIT: BY JOHN A. FULLER TOUCHING THE VAGINAL AREA OF @, CONTRARY TO
THE PROVISONS OF SECTION 1123(B) OF TITLE 21 OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND
AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNT 2 : ON OR ABOUT THE 9TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011, A.D., THE CRIME OF RAPE IN THE
FIRST DEGREE BY INSTRUMENTATION WAS FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA
COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY JOHN A. FULLER, WHO WILLFULLY, KNOWINGLY, AND BY
MEANS OF FORCE, VIOLENCE, OR THREATS OF FORCE, ACCOMPANIED BY APPARENT
POWER OF EXECUTION, OR BY BOTH, ACCOMPLISHED RAPE IN THE FIRST DEGREE BY
INSTRUMENTATION ON THE PERSON OF . BY JOHN A. FULLER FORCIBLY STICKING
HIS FINGER INTO THE VAGINA OF @ik, WITHOUT HER CONSENT, CAUSING INJURY,
CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1111 OF TITLE 21 OF THE OKLAHOMA
STATUTES, AND AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA




